MSterlite Power

Khargone Transmission Limited.

Site Office : House No. 208, B-Sector, Silicon City, Rau, Indore (M.P.) Pin - 452012

Ref:- TSS-WR/KTL/KI/Forest/FY-2017-18/49

Date :- 22/02/2018

प्रति, वनमंड

वनमंडलाधिकारी वनमंडल बड़वाह (सा.) मध्य प्रदेश

विषय:- Diversion of 39.437 ha. Forest land for laying of 765 kV D/C Khandwa - Dhule Transmission Line at Khargone & Badwani district in favour of Project head, Khargone Transmission Limited, sanawad in Madhya Pradesh.

संदर्भः— 1. आपका कार्यालयीन पत्र क्रमांक /मा.चि. / 2018 / 413 दिनांक 27.01.2018 2. भारत सरकार, पर्यावरण, वन एवं जलवायु परिवर्तन मंत्रालाय, क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय भोपाल का पत्र क्रमांक 6-MPC031/2017-BH0/335 दिनांक 07.11.2017

विषयान्तर्गत संदर्भित पत्रों द्वारा निवेदन है कि वनमंडल बड़वाह के अन्तर्गत 11.866 हे. आरक्षित वन भुमि उपयोग की जाने के लिए अधिरोपित शर्तों का पालन प्रतिवेदन प्रस्तुत है। शर्त क्रमांक 3 a (i), 3 a(v), के तहत 10 वर्षीय वैकल्पिक वृक्षारोपण की राशी, शर्त क्रमांक 6 के अनुसार NPV की राशि शर्त कमांक 4(a) के अनुसार बौनी प्रजाति की औषधीय वृक्षारोपण की राशि का भुगतान ई—पोर्टल के माध्यम से किया जा चुका है।

वैकल्पिक-वृक्षारोपण का पर्यवेक्षण शुल्क, औषधीय वृक्षारोपण का पर्यवेक्षण शुल्क तथा वृक्ष विदोहन की राशि का डी.डी. वनमंडलाधिकारी बड़वाह सा. के नाम पर बना कर प्रस्तुत है।

अतः निवेदन है कि अग्रिम कार्यवाही की जावे जिससे राष्ट्रहित की यह परियोजना शीघ्रातिशीघ्र पूर्ण की जा सके।

सधन्यवाद!

संलग्न 1.RTGS द्वारा जमा राशि की प्राप्ति। 2 डी.डी. की मूल प्रति।

प्रतिलिपि–1. APCCF Bhopal 2. मुख्य वनसंरक्षण खंडवा



Shrishail Shirur Project Head Khargone Transmission Limited

परियोजना प्रमुख खरगोन ट्रांसमिशन लिमिटेड

///Sterlite Power

Khargone Transmission Limited, Site Office : House No. 208, B-Sector, Silicon City, Rau, Indore (M.P.) Pin - 452012

Ref:- TSS-WR/KTL/KI/Forest/FY-2017-18/48

Date :- 22/02/2018

प्रति,

वनमंडलाधिकारी वनमंडल सेंधवा (सा.) मध्य प्रदेश

- বিষয:- Diversion of 39.437 ha. Forest land for laying of 765 kV D/C Khandwa Dhule Transmission Line at Khargone & Badwani district in favour of Project head, Khargone Transmission Limited, sanawad in Madhya Pradesh.
- संदर्भः— 1. आपका कार्यालयीन पत्र क्रमांक /मा.चि. / 2018 / 325 दिनांक 02.02.2018 2. भारत सरकार, पर्यावरण, वन एवं जलवायु परिवर्तन मंत्रालाय, क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय भोपाल का पत्र क्रमांक 6-MPC031/2017-BH0/335 दिनांक 07.11.2017

विषयान्तर्गत संदर्भित पत्रों द्वारा निवेदन है कि वनमंडल सेंधवा के अन्तर्गत 25.571 हे. आरक्षित वन भुमि उपयोग की जाने के लिए अधिरोपित शर्तों का पालन प्रतिवेदन प्रस्तुत है। शर्त क्रमांक 3 a (i), 3 a(v), के तहत 10 वर्षीय वैकल्पिक वृक्षारोपण की राशी, शर्त क्रमांक 6 के अनुसार NPV की राशि शर्त कमांक 4(a) के अनुसार बौनी प्रजाति की औषधीय वृक्षारोपण की राशि का भुगतान ई—पोर्टल के माध्यम से किया जा चुका है।

वैकल्पिक–वृक्षारोपण का पर्यवेक्षण शुल्क, औषधीय वृक्षारोपण का पर्यवेक्षण शुल्क तथा वृक्ष विदोहन की राशि का डी.डी. वनमंडलाधिकारी सेंधवा सा. के नाम पर बना कर प्रस्तुत है।

अतः निवेदन है कि अग्रिम कार्यवाही की जावे जिससे राष्ट्रहित की यह परियोजना शीघ्रातिशीघ्र पूर्ण की जा सके।

सधन्यवाद!

संलग्न 1.RTGS द्वारा जमा राशि की प्राप्ति। 2 डी.डी. की मूल प्रति।

प्रतिलिपि-1. APCCF Bhopal 2. मुख्य वनसंरक्षण खंडवा



Shrishail Shirur Project Head Khargone Transmission Limite

परियोजना प्रमुख खरगोन ट्रांसमिशन लिमिटेड



DFO BARWAHA

Compliance Reporton e-portal for 765 kV DC Hexa Khandwa-Dhule Transmission line (39.437 hac.) Khargone Transmission Limited

- The compensatory afforestation to be taken by forest department on over 79.50hac. in double degraded forest land. The amount for the above CA Scheme through RTGS Account No. <u>000505025579/MADHYAPRADESH</u> <u>CAMPA</u> for amount of Rs. <u>39173123.00</u>/- dated 21.02.2018
- Compliance has been done by user agency the cost of Medical Plantation has seen transferred to CAMPA fund via e-portal for amount of Rs2461165.00/-UTR no for amount isRTGS Account No. <u>000505025579/MADHYAPRADESH</u> <u>CAMPA</u>dated 21.02.2018
- 3. Compliance has been done.
- NPV has been submitted via e Portal amount of Rs.<u>24687562</u>/- UTR Nofor amount isRTGS Account No. <u>000505025579/MADHYAPRADESH CAMPA</u> dated 21.02.2018
- 8. All funds has been transferred as unfunded via e-portal.
- 29. The right of people allotted under FRA 2006 has been settled and the certificate has been received from concerned District collector.
- 30. The Compliance report will be uploaded on e- portal



Smishail Shirur Project Head Kharcone Transmission Limited



Compliance Report for 765 kV DC Hexa Khandwa-Dhule Transmission line (39.437 hac.) Khargone Transmission Limited

UNDERTAKING

- 1. Legal Status of the forest land will remain unchanged.
- 2. User Agency has got permission on Non forest land as per Gazette Of Indi
- The Compensatory Afforestation to be taken by forest department on over 79.50hac. in double degraded forest land. The amount for the above CA Scheme through RTGS Account No. <u>000505025579/MADHYAPRADESH</u> <u>CAMPA</u>for amount of Rs. <u>39173123.00</u>/- dated 21.02.2018
- 4. Compliance has been done by user agency the cost of Medical Plantation has seen transferred to CAMPA fund via e-portal for amount of Rs<u>2461165.00</u>/-UTR no for amount isRTGS Account No. <u>000505025579/MADHYAPRADESH</u> <u>CAMPA</u>dated 21.02.2018
- 5. Compliance has been done.
- NPV has been submitted via e Portal amount of Rs.<u>24687562</u>/- UTR Nofor amount isRTGS Account No. <u>000505025579/MADHYAPRADESH</u> <u>CAMPA</u>dated 21.02.2018
- 7. All funds has been transferred as unfunded via e-portal.
- The user agency shall comply with the guidelines for laying transmission lines through forest areas issued by Ministry vide letter no. 7-25/2012-FC dated 05/05/2014 and 19/11/2014.
- 9. The right of people allotted under FRA 2006 has been settled and the certificate has been received from concerned District collector.
- 10. Felling of trees :

User agency agreed that Project shall restrict the felling of trees up to 768 trees in the diverted forest land. The trees shall be felled under strict supervision of the State Forest Department and only those trees shall be felled which are absolutely essential for the project.

- 11.As per the provisions of the Environmental (Protection) Act, 1986, not required for the transmission be.
- 12. User agency agreed that sufficient firewood, preferably the alternate fuel, shall be provided by the User Agency to the laborers after purchasing the same from the State Forest Department or the Forest Development Corporation or any other legal source of alternate fuel.
- 13. User agency agreed that the boundary of the diverted forest land shall be demarcated on ground at the project cost, by erecting four feet high reinforced cement concrete pillars, each inscribed with its serial number, forward and back bearing and distance from pillar to pillar.
- 14. User agency agreed that the period of diversion under this approval shall be coterminus with the period of lease to be granted in favour of the user agency or the project life, whichever is less.

////SterlitePower

- 15. User agency agreed that the User Agency shall ensure that because of this project, no damage is caused to the Wildlife.
- 16. User agency agreed that the user agency shall install circuit breakers at suitable places besides maintaining necessary ground clearances to prevent electrocution of Wild Animal.
- 17. User agency agreed that user agency will provide at its cost suitable bird deflectors, which are to be fixed on upper conductor of transmission line at suitable interval to avoid bird hit.
- 18. User agency agreed that Muck disposal and Soil conservation measures if required, shall be taken up as per the scheme approved by the Forest Department.
- 19. User agency agreed that no labour camp shall be established on the forest land.
- 20. User agency agreed that proposed labour camps outside the forest area, are to be dismantled and removed. The laborersshall be sent back immediately after the completion of the work.
- 21. User agency agreed that it will be the responsibility of the User Agency to ensure that the laborers and staff engaged in construction activity do not damage forest flora and fauna.
- 22. User agency agreed that no additional or new path will be constructed inside the forest area for transportation of construction materials for execution of the project work.
- 23. User agency agreed that the forest land shall not be used for any purpose other than that specified in the project proposal.
- 24. User agency agreed that the layout plan of the proposal shall not be changed without prior approval of the Central Government.
- 25. User agency agreed that the forest land proposed to be diverted shall under no circumstances be transferred to any other agencies, department or person without prior approval of Central Government.
- 26. User agency agreed that any other condition that the Ministry of Environment Forests & Climate Change may stipulate from time to time in the interest of conservation, protection and development of forests & wildlife.
- 27. User agency agreed that the user agency shall submit compliance report as on 1 stJanuary to the Nodal Officer of the State.
- 28. User agency agreed that The State Government shall monitor compliance of conditions of Forest Clearance and shall submit in this regard yearly report as on Is July of every year.
- 29. User agency agreed that the user agency and the State Government shall ensure compliance of provisions of the all Acts, rules, regulations and guidelines for the time being in force as applicable to the project.
- 30. The Compliance report will be uploaded on e- portal.



Shrišhail Shirur Project Head Khargono Transmission Limited



•











e.

A	GENCY COPY
NEFT / RTGS CH	ALLAN for Ad-HOC CAMPA
Date : 12-02-2018	ž.
Agency Name.	KHARGONE TRANSMISSION LIMITED
Application No.	6422331023
Location,	MADHYA PRADESH
Address.	C/O Mr. P.K. Juneja Ward No, 15 Plot No 256Khargaone
Amount(in Rs)	66321850/-

Amount in Words :Six Crore Sixty-Three Lakh Twenty-One Thousand Eight Hundred and Fifty Rupees Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	MADHYA PRADESH CAMPA
IFSC Code:	CORP0000633
Pay to Account No.	150766422331023
Bank Name & Address:	Corporation Bank FCS Bangalore, * Note : The proceeds of the payment will be creadited to the respective CAMPA State Account.

 This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

	Construction of the second	Colorada -	1002.41	1201	2.125	
	AN	~	~	റ	0	v
D.	AN	n	c	v	г	

NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for Ad-HOC CAMPA

Date : 12-02-2018

Agency Name.	KHARGONE TRANSMISSION LIMITED
Application No.	6422331023
Location.	MADHYA PRADESH
Address:	C/O Mr. P.K. Juneja Ward No. 15 Plot No 256 Khargaone
Amount(in Rs)	66321850/-

Amount In Words :Six Crore Sixty-Three Lakh Twenty-One Thousand Eight Hundred and Fifty Rupees Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details:

Beneficiary Name:	MADHYA PRADESH CAMPA
IFSC Code:	CORP0000633
Pay to Account No.	150766422331023
Bank Name & Address:	Corporation Bank FCS Bangalore, * Note : The proceeds of the payment will be creadited to the respective CAMPA State Account.

payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

After making successful payment, User Agencies may send a line of confirmation through Email: helpdeskcampa@corpbank.co.in



http://forestsclearance.nic.in/UserAccount/Neft_ChallanCorp.aspx?pid=TRANS223312016023



ICICI Bank Advice Receipt 2/21/18 4:05 PM

1

Tran	saction Details	
Account Number:	000505025579	
Transaction Date:	21-02-2018 00:00:00	
Transaction Amount:	INR 6,63,21,850.00	
Debit/Credit:	Debit	
Transaction Description :	RTGS:ICICR52018022100 823494/MADHYA PRADE	eu sion
Note: This is an electronic does not need	ally generated receipt and any signature.	the transferred
		34

Date and Time: 21/02/2018 4.05 PM

Page 1 of

VALID FOR THREE MONTHS ONLY A/C PAYEE ONLY Drawee Branch CICI Ba 2823) BARWAHA 2 DATE 2 2 0 1 8 500511 DD No. Y D M M Y Y Y D ON DEMAND PARWAHA OR ORDER ONE LAKH TWO THOUSAND ELEVEN Only **₹*****1 **** ,02,011.00 DITIONALITY IN SUL L Well FOR VALUE RECEIVED TL/1/6 Not Above 1,02,011.00 3287DDCENPAY INDORE YASHWANT NIWAS ROAD Authorised Signatory Authorised Signatory Issuing Branch Please sign above

"500511" 000229000" 003287" 16

VALID FOR THREE MONTHS ONLY A/C PAYEE ONLY nom > P Drawee Branch 2DATE 0 2 2 0 1 8 ICICI Bari 2823) BARWAHA DD No. 500510 Y MIMU Y Y Y D /// D // ON DEMARDPARAWAH OR ORDER TWENTY SIX LAKH NINETY THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SEVEN Only * * **26,90,607.00 FOR VALUE RECEIVED 13104 16.1443 I MORA MAIL OC/2/7 Not Above 26,90,607.00 3287DDCENPAY NIWAS ROAD Authorised Signatory SHWANT N Issuing Branch INDORE Authorised Signatory ///Please sign above "SOOSIO" 000229000" 003287" 16

VALID FOR THREE MONTHS ONLY A/C PAYEE ONLY Drawee Branch ICICI Bank (2823) BARWAHA DATE Amit Stall 2 1 9 2 2 4 9 1 8 Y Y Y DD No. 500468 182117 M OR ORDER ON DEMAND BARWAHA** REFENTEEN THOUSAND FORTY THREE On] 1 ANI ₹ **17,043.00 FOR VALUE RECEIVED OL/1/5 Not Above 17,043.00 Ost 3287DDCENPA INDORE - YASHWAMTh NIWAS ROADthorised Signatory Authorised Signatory //Please sign above "500468" 000229000" 003287" %6

VALID FOR THREE MONTHS ONLY AVC PAYEE ONLY ICICI Bank (2823) BARWAHA Drawee Branch DATE 2 Canto B 2M 2M Q 1 4 8 Y Ъ DD No. 500509 South nnOR ORDER ON DEMAND DAYO, BARWAHA*** RUPEEWELVE LAKH TWENTY SIX THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SIX ONLY **12,26,706.00 FOR VALUE RECEIVED 111 Tabylli OC/1/7 Not Above 12,26,706.00 3287DDCENPAY Authorised Signatory INDORE -ISTASEMANT NIWAS ROADised Signatory / Please sign above

"SOOSO9" 000229000: 003287" 16

VALID FOR THREE MONTHS ONLY A/C PAYEE ONLY Drawee Branch CICI Bank 583) SENDHWA A B ROAD DATE 2 2 0 2 0 Y M M DD N&00469 11-12-2011 ON DENDARO PSENDHWA ******** OB OBDEB ONE JAKH FORTY FOUR THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SIX On **1,44,106.00 I DECHIII FOR VALUE RECEIVED TL/1/6 Not Above 1,44,106.00 3287DDCENPAY INDORE - YASHWANT NIWAS ROADAuthorised Signatory Authorised Signatory

"500469" 000229000" 003287" 16

VALID FOR THREE MONTHS ONLY ICICI Bay 8583) SENDHWA A B ROAD 2 JATO 2 2 0 1 8 500470 DD No. D D MM ON DERENDING PAENDHWA OR ORDER LAKH FORTY EIGHT THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED TEN Only SNE-**1,48,110.00 FOR VALUE RECEIVED IN CAMILI TL/1/6 Not Above 1,48,110.00 3287DDCENPAY YASHWANT NIWAS ROAD INDORE Authorised Signatory Authorised Signatory Issuing Branch / Please sign above

"500470" 000229000" 003287" 16